

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSB No. 456 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Harendra Belwal, Advocate for the petitioners. 2. Mr. S.S. Chaudharay, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. In this writ petition, petitioners have challenged the validity of the Uttarakhand Qualifying Service for Pension and Validation Act, 2022. 4. Learned counsel for petitioners submits that this writ petition would be cognizable by some other Bench. 5. Let this aspect be examined by Registry and the matter be listed before the appropriate Bench thereafter. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 21.03.2024 Navin