

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSB No. 456 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u> 1. Mr. M.C. Pant & Mr. Harendra Belwal, Advocates for the petitioner. 2. Mr. K.N. Joshi, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. M.C. Pant, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that counter has been served upon him last week only. He prays for and is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit. 4. List this case on 25.06.2025 along with connected matters. (Ashish Naithani, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 05.05.2025 <i>Aswal</i>